
Leisure and Cultural Services Department 
Capital Works Projects under Construction

Appendix 6

Tai Po Complex

Indoor Recreation Centre cum Library in
Area 100, Ma On Shan

Local Open Space in Area 44 Tuen Mun

Jordan Valley Playground (Phase II) (Stage 2)

Tai Kok Tsui Complex (Phase 2)

Improvement Works to Lady Maclehose Holiday Village
and Sai Kung Outdoor Recreation Centre

Local Open Space in Areas 18 and 21 Fanling/Sheung Shui

Local Open Space in Area 14 (Mouse Island) Tuen Mun

District Open Space Areas 3 and 8 Tsing Yi

Kowloon Bay Recreation Ground

Ma On Shan Sports Ground Phase II

District Open Space Area 5, Tai Po

Football Pitch in Area 5, Tai Po

Open Space Area 15 Tin Shui Wai, Yuen Long

Projects with construction works to commence soon

Recreation Ground Area 33, Tai Po

12/1999

10/2000
 

11/2000

11/2000

1/2001

1/2001
 

7/2002

10/2002

10/2002

10/2002

10/2002

12/2002

12/2002

12/2002

12/2002

11/2003

1/2004
 

3/2003

Mid 2003

Mid 2005

4/2003
 

2/2004

3/2004

5/2004

5/2004

9/2004

8/2004

8/2004

11/2004

10/2004

Starting
DateProject Title

Target
Completion

Date


