Appendix 6

Leisure and Cultural Services Department Capital Works Projects under Construction

Project Title	Starting Date	Target Completion Date
Tai Po Complex	12/1999	11/2003
Indoor Recreation Centre cum Library in Area 100, Ma On Shan	10/2000	1/2004
Local Open Space in Area 44 Tuen Mun	11/2000	3/2003
Jordan Valley Playground (Phase II) (Stage 2)	11/2000	Mid 2003
Tai Kok Tsui Complex (Phase 2)	1/2001	Mid 2005
Improvement Works to Lady Maclehose Holiday Village and Sai Kung Outdoor Recreation Centre	1/2001	4/2003
Local Open Space in Areas 18 and 21 Fanling/Sheung Shui	7/2002	2/2004
Local Open Space in Area 14 (Mouse Island) Tuen Mun	10/2002	3/2004
District Open Space Areas 3 and 8 Tsing Yi	10/2002	5/2004
Kowloon Bay Recreation Ground	10/2002	5/2004
Ma On Shan Sports Ground Phase II	10/2002	9/2004
District Open Space Area 5, Tai Po	12/2002	8/2004
Football Pitch in Area 5, Tai Po	12/2002	8/2004
Open Space Area 15 Tin Shui Wai, Yuen Long	12/2002	11/2004
Projects with construction works to commence soon		
Recreation Ground Area 33, Tai Po	12/2002	10/2004